Bellows cylinder EB
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/09
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025
Bellows cylinder EB
Characteristics
At a glance
Bellows cylinders can be used both as driving and pneumatic spring components. By pressurising and exhausting the bellows cylinders, they can be used as a drive

B1 D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
T1
min.
smax 1)
max.
EB-80-20 36 80 95 78 M6 G1/4 60 50 70 8 5 10°
1)	 Angle of inclination
152025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025

max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE F1
±0,2
H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
T1
min.
smax 1)
max.
EB-145-60 20 145 160 90 M8 G1/8 – 90 50 110 15 10 20°
EB-165-65 44,5 165 180 108 M8 G1/4 0 90 51 115 15 10 20°
EB-215-80 70 215 230 141 M8 G3/4 0 110 50 135 15 10 20°
EB-250-85 89 250 265 161 M8 G3/4 38,1 110 51 140 15 10 20°
EB-325-95 157,5 325 340 228 M8 G1/4 73 130 51 150 15 10 15°
EB-385-115 158,8 385 400 287 M8 G1/4 79,4 145 51 175 15 10 15°
1)	 Angle of inclination
172025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025
Bellows cylinder EB

B1 D1
@
max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
T1
min.
smax 1)
max.
EB-80-45 36 80 95 78 M6 G1/4 90 65 110 8 10 15°
1)	 Angle of inclination
192025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025
Bellows cylinder EB

max.
D2
@
D3
@
D4 EE F1
±0,2
H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
T1
min.
smax 1)
max.
EB-145-100 20 145 160 90 M8 G1/8 – 160 70 170 15 20 30°
EB-165-125 44,5 165 180 108 M8 G1/4 0 175 72 200 15 20 30°
EB-215-155 70 215 230 141 M8 G3/4 0 190 75 230 15 20 30°
EB-250-185 89 250 265 161 M8 G3/4 38,1 210 75 275 15 20 25°
EB-325-215 157,5 325 340 228 M8 G1/4 73 240 75 305 15 20 20°
EB-385-230 158,8 385 400 287 M8 G1/4 79,4 250 77 310 15 20 20°
1)	 Angle of inclination
212025/09 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538473552 |  | 09.09.2025
Bellows cylinder EB